Contents

7 Homage to Dieter Roth
Maja Oeri

8 Acknowledgments, Lenders to the
Exhibition, Preface
12  Roth Time: A Retrospective

Theodora Vischer

Chronology and Commentaries
Dirke Dobke and Bernadette Walter

I 1945-1952; Beginnings
18  1930-1952

Il 1953-1959:

Under the Spell of the Concrete
30 spirale
32 1953-1955
39 1956-1958

42  diter rot

44  material-—concrete poetry
48 Books

54 1959

56 Design

Hl 1960-1970: Breaking the Spell

64 1960

66 Bewogen Beweging—Kinetic Objects
and Revolving Grids

70 1961

74  Literature Sausage

76 1962-1963

80 Copley Book

86 MUNDUNCULUM

90 1964

92 SNOW

94 1965-1966

102 Hanns Sohm

104 1967

106 lIslands

112  Motorcyclists
114 1968

116 Chocolate
120 1969



122
128
130
132
134
135

142
146
148
150
158
162
170
172

182
188

194
204
212
214
220
222
230
232
240
242
250
254
256
262

270
295
298
303

Postcards

1970

Staple Cheese (A Race)
Spices

Writing

Das Tranenmeer

IV 1971-1979: Charting New Territory
1971-1972

“Graphics and Books” Exhibition
Order Form Exhibitions

1973

Collecting

Collected Works

1974-1977

Zeitschrift fur Alles

(Review for Everything)

Speedy Drawings

1978-1979

V 1980-1998: Late Work

1980-1981

Music

1982

Diary

1983-1985

Mats

1986-1987

Tapestries

1988-1989

Garden Sculpture

1990-1991

The Dieter Roth Foundation, Hamburg
Self Tower/Lion Tower and Moid Museum
1992-1998

Catalogue of the Exhibition
Exhibition History
Bibliography

Photograph Credits



